Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2018-0170-PW/MAM

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH FIRESTIK STUDIO

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this | ‘E day ommm_k, 2000
between Santa Fe County, hereinafter the “County”, and Firestik Studio, hereinafter

“Contractor.”

WHEREAS, on January 8, 2018, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2018-0170-PW/MAM (Agreement) for the Contractor’s provision of graphic design and
advertising services for the Sustainability Office of the County Public Works Department; and

WHEREAS, Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) of the Agreement provides for the
option to extend the term of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments Required) of the

Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing signed by the
parties; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 extended the term of the Agreement to January 8, 2020.
By this Amendment No. 2 the parties agree to extend the term of the Agreement for one year and
increase the compensation payable to the Contractor by the sum of $18,750.00.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Article 1 (Scope of Work) is amended by inserting a subpart E to read:

E. By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, Contractor will continue to perform

tasks pertaining to the County’s Qutreach Information Campaign. Tasks to be
completed include without limitation:

a) Digital ads,

b) Print media ads,
¢) Brochures,

d) Website graphics,
e) Maps,

f) Bus wraps

g) Table banner, and
h) Stand-up displays.

[}

Article 3.A.1) is amended by inserting a subpart (a) to read:

(a) By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement and for the on-call design and
production services described in 1.E above, the Contractor shall be
compensated $18,750.00 at the hourly rate of $125.00.



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2018-0170-PW/MAM

3. Article 3.A.2) is amended by inserting a subpart (a) to read:
(a) By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the total amount payable to the
Contractor is increased by the sum of $18,750.00. For the term of this Agreement the
total amount payable to the Contractor shall not exceed $68,750.00, exclusive of NM
art.

4. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph b to read:

b. By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the term of this Agreement
is extended from January 8, 2020 to January 8, 2021.

5. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of

last signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY

Katherine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

12730/19

Rachel A. Brown Date
Interim Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Division:

oy (22119
Gary L. J. Giro®’ Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

Signature Date

(Print name and title)

9



Amendment Na. 2 {0 Agreement No. 2018-G170-PW/MAM

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH FIRESTIK STUDIO
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of , 20

between Santa Fe County, hereinafter the “County”, and Firestik Studio, hereinafler
“Contractor.”

WHEREAS, on January 8, 2018, the County and the Contractor entered into Apreement
No. 2018-0170-PW/MAM (Agreement) for the Contractor’s provision of graphic design and
advertising services for the Sustainability Office of the County Public Works Department; and
WHEREAS, Article 4 (Effective Date and Te

rm) of the Agreement provides for the
option to extend the term of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 (No Orel Modifications; Written Amendments Required) of the

Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing signed by the
parties; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 extended the term of the Agreement 1o January 8, 2020.
By this Amendment No, 2 the parties agree to extend the term of the Agreement for one year and
increase the compensation payable to the Contractor by the sum of 518,750.00.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Asticle 1 (Scope of Work) is amended by inserting a subpart E to read:

E. By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, Contractor will continue to perform

tasks pertaining to the County’s Outreach Information Campaign. Tasks to be
completed include without limitation:

a) Digital ads,

b) Print media ads,
¢} Brochures,

d) Website graphics,
e} Maps,

f) Bus wraps

g) Table banner, and
h) Stand-up displays,

2. Article 3.A.1) is amended by inserting a subpart (a) to read:

(a) By Amendment No. 2 10 hj
production services describ
compensated $18,750.00

s ﬁ_ugreement and for the on-call design and
ed in 1.E above, the Contractor shal) be
at the hourly rate of $125.00,




Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No, 2018-0170-PW/MAM

3. Arficle 3.A.2) is amended by inserting a subpart (a) to read:
(a) By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the total amount payable to the
Contractor is increased by the sum of $18,750.00. For the term of this Agreement the
total amount payable to the Contractor shall not exceed $68,750.00, exclusive of NM
grt.

4. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph b to read:

b. By Amendment No. 2 lo this Agreement, the term of this Agreement
is extended from January 8, 2020 to January 8, 2021.

5. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2 shail remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of

last signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUN

= ) b ry
POt ) YL [ - 72030
Katherine Miller v Date
Sania Fe County Manager
Approved as to form:
o Y/ iR 31D
Rachel A. Brown Date

Interim Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Division:

Gty (23109

Gary L. 5. Girdh = Date
Finance Director

C ONTRACIOR.@

. = fohos
Slgnalure Dafe

Lri G EGD, NV

(Print name and title)

(=)




